SEXEN ST-2 14/) PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001, Punjab, India. Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033814 (www.pstcl.org) {Office of Chief Accounts Officer (Finance & Audit), ARR Section} 3rd Floor, Opp.Kali Mata Mandir, Shakti Sadan, Patiala. FAX Fax/Ph. No.0175-2970183 Email: fa@pstcl.org To E./HR & Admn. 1. Chief Engineer/SLDC, PSTCL, Patiala. C.E.IS&D 2. Chief Engineer/P&M, PSTCL, Ludhiana. GM/IT 3. Chief Engineer/TS, PSTCL, Patiala.

- 4 Chief Engineer/HIS &D, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 5. Chief Financial Officer, PSTCL, Patiala.

CE/HIS& D

Diary No. 45.9/CE/HISED

Dtd. 1412119

Memo No. 345149 /FA/ARR-06 Dated:

Subject:

Public Notice for Inviting Objections/Comments from the Public and other stakeholders on draft Multi Year Tariff Regulations, 2019 for the State of Punjab.

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section-181(2) read with Section-61 and Section-62 of the Electricity Act-2003 and all other powers enabling the Hon'ble Commission in this behalf, PSERC has prepared the draft Punjab State Electricity Regulations Commission (Terms and condition for determination of Generation, Transmission, Wheeling & Retail supply Tariff) Regulations, 2019.

The draft Regulations are available on the Commission's website <u>www.pserc.in</u>. It is requested to peruse the draft regulations and send your comments and suggestions on the above to this office by 21st Feb, 2019, so that the consolidated comments may be submitted to PSERC.

· · · · · Patiala.